3@¢1 AR 0541 A6-19T681 Q99

Q51N 719G, QRAEHR-28200Q

A8eIA0 QIR 6 9614 @R daIe Ddisha Lok Seva Bhawn,
. Sachibalaya Marg,
Government of Odisha altemn T 1)
PANCHAYATI RAJ AND D.W DEPARTMENT ¢ oreeeoriicin
No. PR-CB-UC-0001-2016 F0 49 ' Date:- 2 p. 04. 23022
From

Shri Subash Chandra Das, OAS(SAG)
Additional Secretary to Government
To

The Additional Secretary,

Ministry of Panchayati Raj,

Government of India, Tower-Il, 9 Floor
Jeevan Bharati Building, New Delhi-110001
e-mail:- cs.kumar@nic.in

Sub:- Submission of revised Utilization Certificate to the tune of Rs.1.77 Crore under
National Panchayat Award for the year 2021 in favour of State Odisha

Ref:- This Department letter No-6939 dtd: 19.04.2022 and Your D.O NO.N-
11019/45/2017-Governance dtd:29.03.2022

Sir,

In continuation to this Department letter N0.6939 dtd:19.04.2022 on the
subject cited above, | am directed to send herewith the consolidated Utilization
Certificate to the tune of Rs.1.77 crore received from awardee panchayats under
DDUPSP, NDRGGSP, CFGPA, GPDPA category for the year 2021 in GFR-12C
format duly counter signed by Principal Secretary for your kind information and

necessary action.

YoWh
Additional Secretdry to Government

CC: for information and necessary action

1. Economic Adviser, Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Govt. of India, Tower-Il, 9th Floor,
Jeevan Bharti Building, New Delhi-110001, e-mail: behera.bk@nic.in




Proforma 'A’
FORM
GFR12C
[See Rule 239]

FORM OFUTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
(For State Governments)
(Where expenditure incurred by Government bodies only)

N-11019/28/2017-
Governance(v)
dtd:23.04.2021

N-11019/6/2019-
Governance(ii)
dtd:19.04.2021

N-11019/10/2020-
Governance(ii)
dtd:20.04.2021

Sl. | Letter No. and Amount
No. date (in crores)
1 [N-11019/13/2018-

Governance(v)

dtd:23.04.2021

Rs. 1.77 Crore

Certified that award amount of Rs.1.77 crore has been
received by awardee Panchayats(listed below) in their bank
account directly from Ministry of Panchayati Raj under
DDUPSP, NDRGGSP, CFGPA, GPDPA through PFMS

Sl Category of Name of Awardee Amount
No award Panchayats (in Rs. Lakhs)
Sambalpur Zilla Parishad Rs. 50.00
Sheragada Block Rs. 15.00
panchayat
Hinjilicut Block panchayat Rs. 25.00
Kantamal Block Rs. 25.00
Panchayat
i DRUBSE Badakhandi Gram Rs. 12.00
Panchayat
Ramachandrapur Gram Rs. 15.00
Panchayat
Mukundapurpatana Gram Rs. 15.00
Panchayat
5 NDRGGSP Adapada Gram Rs. 10.00
Panchayat
CFGPA Borasingi Gram Rs. 5.00
3
Panchayat
4 GPDPA Tarakot Gram Panchayat Rs. 5.00
TOTAL Rs. 177.00

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in- aid was
sanctioned have been duly / are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to
see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

N.B: The award money of Rs.1.77 Crore was directly transferred to the above said PRIs bank
account by MoPR, Govt of India. On the basis of confirmation received from the awardee PRIs, the
consolidated UC is being prepared.

Counter Signature

VW

Signattire e, Sl mr e o
Designation. Adgi.. Secretary-to Govt; -
Date.... ... & PR & anemmw




